TSS in the Contributing Zone and 70% in the Transition Zone as required by the Paso Robles Planned 

Development District.  

Construction activities proposed within the Kissing Tree Phase 8C & 8D CZP include clearing, 

grading, excavation, installation of drainage improvements, two-hundred and sixty-eight (268) single 

family units with associated driveways, one (1) batch detention basin and streets. Kissing Tree Phase 

8C & 8D consists of approximately 70.55-acres with 28.33-acres of proposed impervious cover. 

There is no existing impervious cover on site.